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JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
Coral Springs Glenn Weiss 

9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1162 
(F) 954-344-1181  
cdgww@coralsprings.org 
 
 

Susan Hess 
9530 W. Sample Road 
Coral Springs, FL  33065 
(P) 954-344-1114 
(F) 954-344-1181 
shess@coralsprings.org 
 

Ft. Lauderdale Commissioner Christine Teel 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-828-5011 
(F) 954-828-5667 
carltonm@ci.ftlaud.fl.us 
 

Commissioner, Cindi Hutchinson 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-828-5004 
(F) 954-828-5667 
cindih@ci.ftlaud.fl.us 
 

Hollywood Commissioner Fran Russo 
P.O. Box 229045 
Hollywood, FL  33022-9045 
(P) 954-921-3211 
(F) 954-921-3386 
frusso@hollywoodfl.org 
 

 

Lauderdale Lakes Commissioner Hazelle Rogers 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33319 
(P) 954-535-2730 
 (F) 954-731-5857 
hazellep@comcast.net 
 

Commissioner David Shomers 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33319 
(P) 954-535-2730 
(F) 954-731-5857 
christines@lauderdalelakes.org 
 

Miramar Gus Zambrano 
2200 Civic Center Place 
Miramar, FL  33025 
(P) 954-602-3274 
(F) 954-602-3521 
gzambrano@ci.miramar.fl.us 
 

 

North Lauderdale Commissioner Richard Moyle 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL  33068 
(P) 954-724-7056 
(F) 954-720-2151 
gfrankel@nlauderdale.org 
 

Commissioner Gary Frankel 
701 SW 71st Avenue 
North Lauderdale, FL  33068 
(P) 954-724-7056 
(F) 954-720-2151 
gfrankel@nlauderdale.org 
 

Parkland 
 

Roberta Moore 
6600 University Drive 
Parkland, FL 33067 
(P) 954-757-4158 
(F) 954-341-5161 
rmoore@cityofparkland.org 

Caryn Gardner-Young 
6600 University Drive 
Parkland, FL 33067 
(P) 954-757-4158 
(F) 954-341-5161 
cgarnderyoung@cityofparkland.org 
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JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
 
 

 

Coconut Creek Sheila Rose, Director of 
Development Services 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL  33063 
(P) 954-973-6756 
(F) 954-956-1424 
srose@creekgov.net 
 

Jim Hetzel, MainStreet Manager 
City of Coconut Creek 
4800 W. Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
(P) 954) 973-6756 
(F) (954) 956-1424 
jhetzel@creekgov.net 
 

Margate Mayor Joseph Varsallone 
5790 Margate Boulevard 
Margate, FL  33063 
(P) 954-972-6454 
(F) 954-968-2982 
cityclerk@margatefl.com 
 

 

Tamarac Commissioner Edward C. Portner 
7525 NW 88th Avenue 
Tamarac, FL  33321 
(P) 954-724-1220 
(F) 954-724-1212 
edp@tamarac.org 
 

 
Planning and Zoning Manager 
City of Tamarac 
(P) 954 724-1296 
 
 
 

Lauderhill Vice Mayor M. Margaret Bates 
3800 Inverrary Blvd., Ste. 301 
Lauderhill, FL  33319 
(P) 954-730-3017 
(F) 954-730-3062 
bates168@bellsouth.net 
 

Vice-Mayor Dale Holness 
3800 Inverrary Blvd., Ste. 301 
 Lauderhill, FL 33319 
(P) 954-730-3017 
(F) 954-730-3062 

Plantation Mayor Rae Carole Armstrong 
400 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL  33317-1678 
(P) 954-797-2200 
(F) 954-797-2756 
mayorarmstrong@plantation.org 
 

Carlos Gonzalez 
Redevelopment Specialist 
City of Plantation 
400 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL 33317-1678 
(P) 954-585-2330 
(F) 954-585-2331 
cgonzalez@plantation.org 
 

Davie David Quigley 
Planning and Zoning Manager 
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL 33314 
(P) 954-797-1075 
david_quigley@davie-fl.gov 
 

Marcie Oppenhiemer Nolan 
6591 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL  33314 
(P) 954-797-1101 
(F) 954-797-1086 
marcie_nolan@davie-fl.gov 
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JURISDICTION DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
West Park Commissioner Sharon Fyffe 

P.O. Box 5710 
West Park, FL 33083-5710 
(P) 954-963-7745 
sharonhous@aol.com 
 

Vice-Mayor Thomas Dorsett 
4760 SW 26th Street 
West Park, FL 33023 

Miami Gardens Councilwoman Barbara Watson 
1515 N.W. 167th Street; Bldg. 5 
Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
 

Bhairvi Pandya 
Senior Planner 
1515 N.W. 167th Street; Bldg. 5 
Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
(P) 305-622-8000 
(F) 305-622-8001 
bpandya@miamigardens-fl.gov 
 

North Miami Councilwoman Marie Erlande 
Steril 
City of North Miami 
12400 NE 8th Avenue 
North Miami, FL 33161 
 

John O’Brien 
City of North Miami 
12400 NE 8th Avenue 
North Miami, FL 33161 
jobrien@northmiamifl.gov 
 

Broward County Greg Stuart 
115 S Andrews Ave, Room 329K 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(P) 954-357-6613 
(F) 954-357-8655 
gstuart@broward.org 
 
 

James Cromar 
115 South Andrews Avenue 
Suite 329K 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(P) 954-357-6613 
(F) 954-357-8655 
jcromar@broward.org 
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EXOFFICIO  DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
South Florida Water Management 

District 
Elizabeth Abbott 
172-A W. Flagler Street 
Miami, FL  33130 
(P) 305-377-7274 
(P) 305-377-7293 
eabbott@sfwmd.gov 
 

Peg (Margaret) McPherson  
201 S. Andrews Avnue 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 (P) 800-432-2045x4984 
mmcpher@sfwmd.gov 
 

South Florida Regional Planning 
Council 

Carolyn Dekle, Executive 
Director 
3400 Hollywood Boulevard 
Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
cdekle@sfrpc.com 
 

David Dahlstrom 
Project Manager 
3400 Hollywood Boulevard 
Suite 140 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
(P) 954-985-4416 
(F) 954-985-4417 
davidd@sfrpc.com 
 

Florida Department of 
Transportation, District 4 

Jeff Weidner 
Mobility Manager 
3400 W Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33309 
(P) 954-777-4670 
(F) 954-677-7892 
Jeff.weidner@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Florida Department of 
Transportation, District 6 

David J. Korros, AICP 
Assistant Planning Manager 
1000 NW 111th Ave 
Miami, FL 33172 
(P) 305-470-5840 
David.korros@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Florida Department of Community 
Affairs 

Dianne Quigley 
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(P) 850-488-4725 
dianne.quigley@dca.state.fl.us 
 
 

 

Broward MPO Mayor Richard Kaplan 
2000 City Hall Drive 
Lauderhill, FL  33313 
(P) 954-752-1732 
(F) 954-730-3062 
rkaplan@sprintmail.com 
 

Roger Del Rio 
Director, Broward MPO 
115 South Andrews Avenue 
Suite 329 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

 
 
 
 

   



THE SR 7 /US 441 COLLABORATIVE 
DESIGNEES AND ALTERNATES 

As of December 2008 

                                      Page 5   

EXOFFICIO  DESIGNEE ALTERNATE 
Miami-Dade MPO Susan Schreiber 

Transportation Systems 
Analyst 
Stephen P. Clark Center 
111 NW First Street, Suite 910 
Miami, FL 33218 
(P) (305) 375-4507 
susans@miamidade.gov 
 

 

Broward Planning Council 
 

Commissioner Fran Russo 
P.O. Box 229045 
Hollywood, FL  33022-9045 
(P) 954-921-3211 
(F) 954-921-3386 
frusso@hollywoodfl.org 
 

Henry Sniezek 
Broward County Planning Council 
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 307 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(P) 954-357-6695 
(F) 954-357-6685 
hsniezek@broward.org 
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Broward School Board Chris Akagbuso  

Director, Growth Management 
Division 
School Board of Broward County 
1643 N. Harrison Prkwy Bld H 
33323 
754-321-8350 (w) 
754-321-8182(f) 
chris.akagbosu@browardschools.com 

Mohammed Rasheduzzaman, AICP 
Planner, Growth Management Monitoring 
Facility Management, Planning & Site Acquisitio
Broward County Public Schools 
1643 N Harrison Parkway, Building H 
Sunrise, FL 
mohammed.rasheduzzaman@browardschools.co
 

NON 
SIGNATORY/NOTIFICATION 

ONLY 

  

Seminole Tribe Fred Hopkins 
 

 

 

 


